

**Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04**  
**Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of June, 2020**

**Imported Items**

Item No.	Tender No.	PL Code	Item Description	Date of Award	Supplier	Quantity	Unit	Unit FOB Price	Total FOB Price	Freight		Local Agent Commission (LKR) (w/o VAT)	Clearing/ Handling and Delivery Charges (LKR) (w/o VAT)
										Supplier	Shipping Corp.		
01	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/011/D	H 08 28 1	Circuit Breaker Moulded Case 800A (without enclosure) Cable size 240sqmm	22-06-2020	M/s. Terasaki Electric Co. Ltd, Japan	40	Nos.	JPY 46,018.00	JPY 1,840,720.00	JPY 8,811.00		147,414.06	80,000.00
02	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/056/D	H 07 08 1	Circuit Breaker Miniature SP 30A (Without Neutral & Enclosure)	26-06-2020	Wenzhou Xinch International Trade Co. Ltd, China	150,000	Nos.	USD 0.67	USD 100,500.00			Nil	350,000.00
03	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/014/D	H 11 35 1	36kV, 400 A Automatic circuit Recloser with Communication Module	29-06-2020	NOJA Power Switchgear Pty Ltd, Australia	25	Nos.	USD 7,570.00	USD 189,250.00			Nil	100,000.00
		No PL	Modems at PC/Control Center End			10	Nos.	USD 750.00	USD 7,500.00				
04	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/040/D	R 05 03 1	Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 100A (Size 02)	30-06-2020	M/s. Hitech Swichgear India, India	7,000	Nos.	USD 1.82	USD 12,740.00			1,061,389.92	530,000.00
		R 05 04 1	Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 125A (Size 02)			11,000	Nos.	USD 1.82	USD 20,020.00				
		R 05 05 1	Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 160A (Size 01)			66,000	Nos.	USD 1.25	USD 82,500.00				
		R 05 06 1	Fuse HRC Cartridge Knife Edge Type 160A (Size 02)			1,000	Nos.	USD 1.82	USD 1,820.00				
05	DD4/P&D/IC B/2019/046/D	D 12 61 1	Piercing Connector for ABC (1-Bolt) 6-54/4-35sqmm 230/400V	30/06/2020	M/s. Shanghai Jiameng International trading Co. Ltd, China	3,000	Nos.	USD 0.77	USD 2,310.00			Nil	250,500.00
		D 12 70 1	Piercing Connector for ABC (ABC – ABC) (2 - Bolt)25-95/25-95sqmm 230/400V			40,000	Nos.	USD 1.85	USD 74,000.00				
		D 12 71 1	T-Off Piercing Connector Insulated Type A (2-Bolt) 54.6-70/54.6-70sqmm 230/400V			4,000	Nos.	USD 1.85	USD 7,400.00				
		D 12 90 1	Connector Piercing for ABC 35-70/6-35sqmm (ABC – 1xservice wire) (1 - Bolt & 1 - Tap) 230/400V			100,000	Nos.	USD 0.77	USD 77,000.00				

**Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04**  
**Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of June, 2020**

**Local Items**

Item No.	Tender No.	PL No.	Item Description	Date of Award	Quantity	Unit	Supplier	Unit Price LKR	Delivery Charges LKR (w/o VAT)	Total Price LKR (w/o VAT)
01	DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/051/D	No PL	Crew Cab (Short Wheel Base)	30/06/2020	01	Nos.	M/s. Sathosa Motors PLC, Colombo -02	7,185,000.00	Free	7,185,000.00
02	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/043/D	Y 05 05 1	Bolts & Nuts - Ungalvanized 40x16mm	30/06/2020	54,000	Nos.	M/s. Dilushan Iron Works, Weboda	25.70	Free	1,387,800.00
		Y 05 15 1	Bolts & Nuts - Ungalvanized 120x16mm		130,000			48.10	Free	6,253,000.00
03	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/058/D	B 08 10 1	Stay Wire - G.S. 7/3.25mm (Grade - 700)	30/06/2020	75,000	kg	M/s. USS Engineering (Pvt) Ltd., Ganemulla	200	Free	15,000,000.00
		B 08 15 1	Stay Wire - G.S. 7/4.00mm (Grade - 700)		30,000			200	Free	6,000,000.00
04	DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/048/D	D 01 35 1	All Aluminium Alloy Conductors (AAAC) (ELM) 19/3.76mm	30/06/2020	15	MT	M/s. ACL Cables PLC, Colombo-08	508,959.11	268,000.00	7,902,386.58